
2016 Keene State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-21   Conf: 6-9   Home: 10-7   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (301), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (4), Bourgea (1), Chapin (1), Libby (1), Longley (1), Opp (5)   
Picked Off: Hamilton (1), Longley (1), Springfield (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Reggione (12), Sarah (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (19)   SBA/ATT: Totals (204-236), Reggione
(62-73), Sarah (39-42), Dube (20-24), Coppinger (17-21), Guild (12-12), Schiff (12-14), Crimi (11-14), Dionne (6-7), Pedersen (5-6),
Simpson (5-5), Zadravec (4-4), Lunn (3-3), Rizio (3-3), McDermott (2-2), Cortese (1-2), Nowak (1-2), Wasserman (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Libby, Joe .379 35-35 153 35 58 7 4 0 12 73 .477 11 1 8 1 .422 1 0 20-23 73 1 1 .987
7 Bourgea, Christian .320 36-36 147 25 47 7 1 4 28 68 .463 13 2 11 7 .380 1 0 1-2 49 64 10 .919
35 Springfield, Devin .310 37-36 145 24 45 5 6 1 28 65 .448 11 3 14 5 .371 0 1 16-18 71 3 2 .974
3 Hartmann, Billy .310 36-35 129 31 40 4 2 2 22 54 .419 18 6 21 0 .410 3 0 8-8 29 51 10 .889
41 Longley, Connor .277 36-36 137 15 38 7 1 2 22 53 .387 10 2 31 4 .333 1 0 1-1 293 29 7 .979
11 Parilla, Vinny .243 30-29 111 11 27 4 0 0 20 31 .279 8 1 29 1 .293 3 0 7-9 39 0 2 .951
6 Struthers, Mac .230 34-33 122 17 28 2 0 0 11 30 .246 3 2 19 2 .258 1 1 2-5 49 82 18 .879
8 Hamilton, Robbie .375 10-1 8 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .500 1 0 2 0 .444 0 1 0-1 2 1 1 .750
42 Cortese, Joe .333 3-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
19 Sarah, Daniel .283 19-17 46 8 13 0 0 0 6 13 .283 9 3 4 1 .424 1 3 1-1 96 11 3 .973
15 Reggione, Kolby .269 26-20 78 10 21 3 0 0 4 24 .308 5 6 15 1 .360 0 0 0-0 175 31 5 .976
24 Howe, Dustin .240 10-8 25 3 6 0 0 0 0 6 .240 1 3 8 0 .345 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
43 Chapin, Trevor .233 28-26 90 18 21 3 0 0 13 24 .267 24 5 16 2 .417 1 0 0-0 7 24 10 .756
23 Rollins, Zach .208 18-7 24 5 5 0 0 0 2 5 .208 6 0 11 0 .367 0 1 1-2 17 1 0 1.000
50 Marino, Austin .083 4-3 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0 3 0 .083 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Grainger, Abe .000 12-8 30 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 6 1 11 0 .184 1 0 0-0 19 10 4 .879
27 Quinn, Dan .000 8-8 27 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 5 0 .097 1 1 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
30 Johnson, Connor .000 5-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 1 .182 0 0 0-0 4 5 3 .750
40 Gallagher, Trevor .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .273 38-38 1298 207 354 43 14 9 171 452 .348 130 36 212 25 .352 14 8 57-70 964 368 84 .941
Opponents .248 38-38 1264 203 313 62 6 15 164 432 .342 149 37 297 19 .342 10 13 102-119 968 383 70 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
49 Lunn, Jeff 0.00 2-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 4 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 .129 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dube, Cody 1.20 3-3 9 9 3 0-0 0 67.2 56 16 9 13 84 11 3 0 .217 3 1 0 0 2
21 Dionne, Eddie 1.42 2-1 16 0 0 0-0 1 25.1 14 10 4 11 36 2 0 0 .147 9 5 0 0 0
47 Simpson, Keith 2.60 1-3 20 0 0 0-0 1 27.2 27 14 8 7 17 5 1 0 .257 4 3 0 2 1
2 Crimi, Michael 3.31 2-3 7 6 1 1-0 0 35.1 18 19 13 26 46 4 0 2 .144 4 2 0 1 0
18 Wasserman, Michael 3.52 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 4 3 10 4 3 0 0 .267 3 0 0 0 0
37 Rizio, Noah 3.55 1-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 15 15 5 18 3 4 0 0 .294 5 2 0 1 1
13 Schiff, Alan 4.44 2-2 10 7 0 0-0 0 46.2 50 32 23 10 35 6 1 6 .269 5 7 0 2 3
28 Pedersen, Nate 4.61 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 16 10 7 6 6 1 0 1 .302 2 7 0 2 2
34 Heath, Brandon 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 3 3 2 3 2 0 0 .300 1 0 0 0 0
29 Coppinger, Tim 5.64 1-2 7 6 0 0-0 0 30.1 42 21 19 10 16 8 0 0 .321 5 3 0 1 1
45 McDermott, Michael 6.75 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 10 12 5 4 7 3 0 1 .313 2 2 0 0 2
31 Nowak, Nick 8.59 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 10 10 7 9 10 2 1 1 .323 1 0 1 1 1
44 Zadravec, Steven 9.39 2-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 9 9 8 5 7 2 0 1 .281 2 1 0 0 0
33 Guild, Kevin 9.50 0-4 7 6 0 0-0 0 18.0 28 27 19 17 18 7 0 3 .337 1 2 0 0 0
39 Baril, Bobby 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.75 17-21 128 38 4 1 2 321.1 313 203 134 149 297 62 6 15 .248 47 37 1 10 13
Opponents 3.74 21-17 124 38 2 1 9 322.2 354 207 134 130 212 43 14 9 .273 40 36 4 14 8



2016 Keene State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Rollins, Zach 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Crimi, Michael 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 11 3 .786 0 0
29 Coppinger, Tim 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 17 4 .810 0 0
27 Quinn, Dan 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Cortese, Joe 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
49 Lunn, Jeff 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Pedersen, Nate 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
34 Heath, Brandon 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Howe, Dustin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 McDermott, Michael 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Dionne, Eddie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
18 Wasserman, Michael 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
37 Rizio, Noah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 Gallagher, Trevor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Zadravec, Steven 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Libby, Joe 75 73 1 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 Longley, Connor 329 293 29 7 .979 21 0 0 — 0 0
15 Reggione, Kolby 211 175 31 5 .976 0 62 11 .849 12 0
35 Springfield, Devin 76 71 3 2 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sarah, Daniel 110 96 11 3 .973 1 39 3 .929 3 0
10 Dube, Cody 22 6 15 1 .955 1 20 4 .833 0 0
11 Parilla, Vinny 41 39 0 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bourgea, Christian 123 49 64 10 .919 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hartmann, Billy 90 29 51 10 .889 11 0 0 — 0 0
6 Struthers, Mac 149 49 82 18 .879 16 0 0 — 0 0
14 Grainger, Abe 33 19 10 4 .879 3 0 0 — 0 0
47 Simpson, Keith 5 2 2 1 .800 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
43 Chapin, Trevor 41 7 24 10 .756 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Johnson, Connor 12 4 5 3 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hamilton, Robbie 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Guild, Kevin 4 0 3 1 .750 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
13 Schiff, Alan 13 3 6 4 .692 0 12 2 .857 0 0
31 Nowak, Nick 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
50 Marino, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Baril, Bobby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1416 964 368 84 .941 66 102 16 .864 15 0
Opponents 1421 968 383 70 .951 81 57 12 .826 6 1


